

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

43

821 KENNETH HAHN HALL OF ADMINISTRATION
500 WEST TEMPLE STREET / LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90012
PHONE (213) 974-3333 / FAX (213) 625--7360
Zev@lacbos.org / http://zev.co.la.ca.us

ZEV YAROSLAVSKY

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT

November 27, 2005

Ms. Michelle Jackson, Board Secretary Los Angeles County Metropolitan Transportation Authority One Gateway Plaza, Mail Stop 99-3-01 Los Angeles, CA 90012

Dear Ms. Jackson:

I am writing to nominate Mr. Glenn Rosten, as one of the County appointees for the Westside Sector Governance Council. Mr. Rosten will replace Stephanie Negriff, whose term on the Council is expiring in December.

Please place this nomination on the December Board agenda so that it can be confirmed by the MTA Board.

Thank you for your attention to this request.

Sincerely.

ZEV YAROSLAVSKY Supervisor, Third District

ZY:sbs

Enclosure

C: Mr. David Armijo

Mr. Glenn Rosten

Name: Glenn Rosten Business: Real Estate

Address: 10701-Wilshire Blvd, #1701

Los Angeles CA 90024

Telephone: (310) 216-4390 office

(310) 474-3591 home

E-Mail: Compuphob@prodigy.net

Current position description

Mr. Rosten started his own business in 1986 as a real estate investor, broker, and consultant specializing in small office buildings and industrial properties. Prior to this, Glenn Rosten had a diverse and successful professional career. Some of his earlier ventures include owning and operating a small chain of photo studios; being executive vice president of a luggage manufacturing company, serving as Presidential Assistant in the apparel division of a Fortune 500 company, and holding several marketing positions with various trade magazine publishing companies.

Education

Mr. Rosten is a California native, born in Los Angeles in 1946. He graduated from the University of South California with a BS in Business Administration with an emphasis on real estate management (1968). Further studies earned him an MBA from the University of Arizona (1970) and a Teaching Credential from California State University, Los Angeles (1971). Mr. Rosten taught elementary school for one year.

Activities and Affiliations

Since becoming co-founder and president of the Greater L. A. Condo Association, an alliance of high rise condominium homeowner associations in Los Angeles, Glenn Rosten has been prominently involved in local Westwood community and political activities, including membership in the Westwood 2000 Group. As a result of his commitment and expertise, Mr. Rosten has been asked to consult with a number of major homeowner association groups needing advice.

Glenn Rosten's community activities also include volunteer service at Children's Hospital, where, since 1996, he has worked with children and the families of children with catastrophic illnesses; a volunteer in the Family Friends Project jointly sponsored by UCLA and JFS in which he works with families that have children with special needs; and Mr Rosten is a mentor of USC business students through the Career Advantage Program at the Marshall School at USC.

Other memberships include Alpha Kappa Psi, a business fraternity, and the alumni associations of the various schools from which Mr. Rosten graduated.

JUL-20-2000 11:43 310 216 4390 99% P.02